U.S. ASSIGNMENT RECO 101055557

FOR PATENTS

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert J. Peterson Claremore, Oklahoma

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Barco Mfg. Company, Inc.
25104 S. 4170 Rd Claremore, OK

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

05/19/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000183 08652094

01 FC:581

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington D.C. 20231

Do not detach this portion

PATENT

REEL: 009963 FRAME: 0606

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Robert J. Peterson, of Claremore, Oklahoma, hereinafter referred to as "applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Fishing Rod With Integrated Line Guides, for which an application for United States patent was filed on May 23. 1996, Application Number 08/652,094.

Whereas, Barco Mfg. Company, Inc., an Oklahoma Corporation, herein referred to as "assignee." whose post office address is 15401 South 4170 Road, Claremore, Oklahoma, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use in and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 4th day of MAY 1999, at Claremore, Oklahoma.

State of Oklahoma) ss County of Rogers)

Before me personally appeared said Robert J. Peterson and acknowledged the foregoing

instrument to be his free act and deed this 4th day of MAY

My commission expires: 10-26-2000

Seal

PATENT RECORDED: 05/14/1999 REEL: 009963 FRAME: 0607